

Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

PROJECT NAME: 2023 Emerald Ash Borer Treatment RFQ # 6357 (7/10/2013) - Extension REQUEST

Scope of Work/Project Narrative:

Work includes materials and labor necessary to treat 7121 diameter inches (384 ash trees) in our parks and along the streets throughout the City of Fort Wayne.

Bids were requested on behalf of the Board of Park Commissions 2013 and 5 responses were received. Davey Resource Group was the lowest, most responsive bidder. Davey has agreed to extend this unit cost pricing of \$4.31 per diameter inch for the tenth consecutive year.

Board Approval:

Richard Briley, Commissioner	Jenna Jauch, Commissioner
Justin Shurley, President	Cory Miller, Vice President
We, the Board of Park Commissioners, on the date sta documents, and approve as presented.	nted do ATTEST, sign to the above-referenced and attached
•	ard of Park Commissioners, met to host their regularly 023, to approve a the above-referenced project and
We request the Boards approval for a contract wi funded through budget (355-P260-5369) to treat	ith Davey Resource Group at a total cost of \$30,691.51 384 ash trees.

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary

RFQ# 3657 Ash Treatment Bid Tab						
7/10/2013						
Vendor	Pric	e per DBH Inch	Number of Trees	Total DBH Inches	Total Cost	
Mudrack Tree Service inc.	\$	7.85	647	7655	\$	60,091.75
The F.A. Bartlett Tree Expert Company	\$	5.75	647	7655	\$	44,016.25
Davey Resource Group	\$	4.31	647	7655	\$	32,993.05
Apex Tree Service Inc.	\$	5.35	647	7655	\$	40,954.25
Treemasters Inc.		no bid	647	7655	No) Bid



Board of Park Commissioners Approval Form

PROJECT NAME: 2023 Spring Tree Planting QUEST #8169529 REQUEST

Steve McDaniel, Director, Board Secretary

Project Name - 2023 Spring Planting Quest # 8169529 Funding Source- CIP and SWAP

SHADE TREES		UNIT COST	SWAP	STREET TREE	TRI	E GRATE	Street Tree		PARK TREE		Total Species
Common Name	Botanical Name	2.0" 1.5" Planted/ Planted/Warrantied - antied - TRE STREET GRATE	rr	COST	QUANT	COST	QUANT	COST	QUANT	соѕт	
Red Maple	Acer rubrum	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00) 3	\$ 750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Sugar Maple	Acer saccharum	\$ 265.00 \$ 470.00	7	\$ 1,855.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Serviceberry	Amelanchier Sp.	\$ 265.00 \$ 470.00)	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Autumn Brilliance	\$ 265.00 \$ 470.0	0 7	\$ 1,855.00		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 280.00	
River Birch	Betula nigra	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	27	\$ 6,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	2
Northern Catalpa	Catalpa speciosa	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	8	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Common Hackberry	Celtis occidentalis	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	13	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -	T	\$ -		\$ -	1
Katsuratree	Cercidiphyyllum japonicum	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	21	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	2
Eastern Redbud	Cercis canadensis	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	5	\$ 1,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
American Yellowwood	Cladrastis kentukea	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	13	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
American Beech	Fagus grandifolia	\$ 265.00 \$ 470.00) 3	\$ 795.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Maidenhair Tree	Ginko biloba	\$ 265.00 \$ 475.00)	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Autumn Gold	\$ 265.00 \$ 475.0	0 1	\$ 265.00		\$ -	1	\$ 265.00		\$ -	
Honeylocust	Gleditsia triacanthos	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ -		\$ -	
	Imperial	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	0 2	\$ 500.00		\$ -	1	\$ -		\$ -	
Kentucky Coffee Tree	Gymnocladus dioicus	\$ 265.00 \$ 475.00		\$ -		\$ -	1	\$ 265.00		\$ -	
	Espresso	\$ 265.00 \$ 475.0	0 6	\$ 1,590.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Sweetgum	Liquidambar styraciflua	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00)	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Rotundiloba	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	0 2	\$ 500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Tulip Tree	Liriodendron tulipifera	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00) 11	\$ 2,750.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
Japanese Crabapple	Malus sp.	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Professor Sprenger(rasberry spear)	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	0	\$ -	1	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -	
Dawn Redwood	Metasequoia glyptostroboides	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	21	\$ 5,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	2
Blackgum	Nyssa sylvatica	\$ 265.00 \$ 470.00	28	\$ 7,420.00		\$ -	1	\$ 265.00		\$ -	2
London Planetree	Platanus x acerifolia	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Bloodgood	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	0 13	\$ 3,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
Swamp White Oak	Quercus bicolor	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	16	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
Shingle Oak	Quercus imbricaria	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	8	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Black Locust	Robinia pseudoacacia	\$ 250.00 \$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Purple Robe	\$ 250.00 \$ -	29	\$ 7,250.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	2
Japanese Tree Lilac	Syringa reticulata	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Ivory Silk	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	0 10	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
Littleleaf Linden	Tilia cordata	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	10	\$ 2,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	1
Smootheaf Elm Hybrids	Ulmus carpinifolia	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00)	\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
	Patriot	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.0	6	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -	
Japanese Zelkova	Zelkova serrata	\$ 250.00 \$ 450.00	13	\$ 3,250.00	1	\$ 450.00		\$ -		\$ -	1
		Tot	al 283	\$ 71,530.00	2	\$ 900.00	3	\$ 795.00	1	\$ 280.00	28
					Grat	e Stump(s)					
					1	\$ 125.00	1			Total Cost-	\$ 73,630,00

1 \$

125.00

Total Cost- \$ 73,630.00

Planting of 2" caliper shade tree in tree grate planters in accordance with the provided detail drawing, including removing/replacing gravel mulch, weed berrier mat, excavating of 25 sq ft planting area, replacing topsoil and following other tree specifications (Including 1 year warranty). Tree grate shall be leveled upon completion.	\$ 250.00
Removal of tree stump 4" dia. or less as part of planting operations. This includes tree stumps located within tree grate planters.	\$ 125.00